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CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH., SECTOR - 26
CHANDIGARH

To
The HODs (CSE, ECE, CIVIL, MECH)
Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.,,
Sector - 26, Chandigarh.

Memo NO. CCET/DG/Acds/RF-42/2023/ 5§ 3
Dated, Chandigarh the 0} /2/27
Subject:- Academic Calendar 2022-23 (Even semester).

skokeskok sk kok

Kindly refer to the subject noted above.
Enclosed please find herewith a copy of Academic Calendar for the B.E. 4,
6th & 8th semester for session 2022-23 in respect of Chandigarh College of Engineering &

Technology (Degree Wing), Sector-26, Chandigarh for information and taking necessary

action.
This issue with the approval of W/PPL dated 27-01-2023.
e
Prof. Incharge Academic Affairs
DA/- as above 3 Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.,

Sector - 26, Chandigarl,”
Endst. No. CCET/DG/Acds/RF-42/2023/ 5 § 23 <) YDated: © o R LY 2

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and
necessary action:-

1. Jt. 1/C Academic Affairs, CCET.
%4 Incharge - website, CCET.

A
oA
Prof. Incharge Academic Affairs
Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.
Sector - 26, Chandigar,



Chandigarh College of Engineering and Technology
Sector-26, Chandigarh

Academic Calendar for 4th, 6th & 8th semester

Session: 2022-23

EVENTS

FROM

TO

Academic term: Teaching for the
even semester

09-01-2023 (Monday)

12-05-2023 (Friday)

Minor-1

27-02-2023(Monday)

03-03-2023 (Friday)

Minor-2

01-05-2023 (Monday)

08-05-2023 (Monday)

" Study Group for odd semester
(Preparatory)

09-05-2023 (Tuesday)

14-05-2023 (Sunday)

University Examination (Theory)
Even semester

15-05-2023 (Monday)

31-05-2023
(Wednesday)

Summer Vacation

04-06-2023 (Sunday)

09-07-2023 (Sunday)

Showing of answer sheets to
students

29-05-2023 (Monday)

02-06-2023 (Friday)

Department reopen for Odd
semester

+ 10-07-2023 (Monday)

Prof. Incharg&c’aﬁc Affairs

Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.
Sector - 26, Chandigarp/




